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tions to provide coverage for their employees, if any. as required under this
chapter.

Approved March 28, 1980

CHAPTER 393—S.F.No. 2040

An act relating to local government; authorizing issuance of general obligation
bonds to finance construction of a community hail.

BE [T ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. The city of Campbell in Wilkin County, Minnesota, may issue its
general obligation bonds in the aggregate principal amount of $50,000 to finance
the construction of a community hall facility within the city, pursuant to authori-
zation granted by the electors of the city at a special election held on November
13, 1979, notwithstanding the limitation contained in Minnesota Statutes, Section
475.53, Subdivision 1.

Sec. 2. The city of Fertile, in Polk County, may sell and issue its general
obligation bonds in the principal amount of $350,000 for a community center. as
authorized by the electors of the city at the election held on March 6, 1980,
notwithstanding the limitation upon net debt of a municipality contained in
Minnesota Statutes 1978, Section 475.53, Subdivision 1, or any other law to the
contrary.

Sec. 3. Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.023, Subdivision 1,
Clause {a), this act is effective the day following final enactment.

~ Approved March 28, 1980

CHAPTER 394—H_.F.No. 593

An act relating to wild animals; clarifying conditions under which raccoons can
be taken at night; amending Minnesota Statutes 1978, Section 100.29, Subdivision 10.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1978, Section 100.29, Subdivision 10, is
amended to read: . ’ .

Subd. 1¢. It shall be unlawful to throw or cast the rays of a spotlight, head-
light, or other artificial light on any highway, or in any field, woodland, or forest,
for the purpose of spotting, locating or taking any wild animal - exeept raceeeons
when treed with the aid of degs while on foet, while having in possession or
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